
.. A. 32236 EB e 

Decision No; 45948 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COY~SSION OF THE 

In the Matter of the Application of 1 
J.. A. NEVIS c.oi."'l.g bu~iness as JOE A. 
NEVIS TRUCKING for authority to 
issue p~omi~sory notes and execute 
chattel mortgagc.and deeds of trust. 

Application 
No. 32236 

(First Supplemental 
, and Amendment) 

FIRST SUP?L~T~ OPIEION 

By Decizion No. 45547, dated A~r11 10, 1951 7 J. A. Nevis, 

a highway common carrier of property aoing businesz as Joe A. Nevis 

Trucking, was authorized to execute? on or before September 30, 1951, 

promissory notes, chattel mortgages and deeds of trust in the aggre­

gate prL~cipal ~ount of $431,;00 for the purpose of refinancing and 

consol,idating outstanding i.."'ldebtedness a.."'ld of financing in part the 

cost of new equipment ~"'ld racili~ies.. Applicant reports that the 

authority thus conferred by Decision No. 45547 has not been 

exercised·, in .. ,thole or in part. 

Applicant further reports that s~"'lce April 10, 1951, he 

has ordered or constructed additional u."'l.its of equipoent at a total 

cost of $27,000, and has either underta}~en or completed construction 

of tercinal property ~provements at Pittsburg and Montebello, which 

construction will entail an eX!Jenditure of approximately $17:3,000. 

In his first supplemental application filed in this proceeding, as 

a:ended, applicant requests that in lieu of the authority h~retofore 

granted by DeciSion No. 45547 he be gr~~ted authority to issue .. 
promissory notes in the principal amo~~tof $499,980.81 and to 

, 

execute mortgages and deeds of trust to se~e payment for these 

notes. The notes, mortgages and deeds of trust which appllcan~ 

now proposes to execute ~ill conSist of the following: 

-1-



· A. 32236 EB 4It 

(1) A promissory note to the Bank of America National Trust and 
Savings Ascociation tor the :sum'of $400,OOO.00·payable in 40 equal 
monthly installments, each in~tallI!lent to be in the a:nount of 
$10,000.00 plus interc-::;t at the- rate of 5 pe:-ccntlltl per a:" .. "lUCl on the 
unpaid balance, to be zecuredby a chatt~l mortgage upon all or tha 
equ1.pI!lent listed 1."l a.mend~d Exhibit "BrT and by this rei"erence made 
a part hereof, said note an~ Chattel mortgage to be substantially 
in the form attached to the: ~'riei.~'\J. application i.."'l:. this proceeding 
and marked Exhibit "C". . 

(2) A promissory note to the E~~ of America National Trust and 
SavL"lgs Association L"l tae s~'of 335,000.00 payable in 120 equal 
monthly installments of approxin'.ately $291.67 each, plus interest 
at the rate of 5 pcrce~tum per annum on the unpaid oalance, tO'be 
secured by a deed of trust on "The Pittsburg Property" as described 
in Eh~ibit "An of the original application ~"l this proceeding, said 
note and deed of trust to be subctantially ~"l the for.m attached to 
the original application in this proceeding and mrked Exhibit fTD" .• 

(:~) A promissory note to Steve G.' Bonorris and Coula Bonorris 
for a sum not to exceed 819,980.81 payable L"l equal mon~~ly L"lstall­
ments over a period of approximately 112 ~onths, each monthly 
installment to be in the amou.."'lt of $179.17 plus interest at: the 
rate of 5 percentum per ~~.~ on the un?aid ~alance, to be secured 
by a deed of trust on the ~roperty described in EY~ibit "A" of the 
original application in this proceeding as "The !-1onteoello ?ro:pertyff, 
said note and deed of trust to be substantially in the ~orm attached 
to the original application and marked Exhibit fTE". 

(4) A promissory note to Federal Engineering Corporation, San 
FranciSCO, California, for the sum of ~45,OOO.OO payable in equal 
monthly installments over a period of 120 months, each monthly 
installment to be in the amount of $375.00 plus interest at the 
rate of 4 percen~ per ar~uc on the unpaid balance, to be secured 
by a second mortgage on "The Pittsburg Property" ~s described in 
Exhibit "A" of the original a~plic~tion in this proceeding. 

The $499,980.8l to be secured through ~~e issue of the 

promissory notes ,is to be used by applic~"'lt for the follo~~"lg 

purposes: 

Retire existL~g e~uipment obligation: 
Ret:~re eXi!:>ting obligo.tions to J .. R. Bundesen 

representing balance of purchase price on 
TTThe Pittsburg'Property" 

P~y b~lance of the construction cost of 
termin~l property ~provecents on ~T.ne 
Pi ttsburg PropertyrT and t''rne Montebello 
Property" 

Pay Steve G. Bonorris and Coula Bonorris 
bal~"lce of ~~e purchas~ price of the lane 
described as "The Montebello Property" 

Pay balance of the purc~se price of a 1951 
Kenworth motor truck described L~ Aoended 
~~ibit B of this application as Car No. 42 

Total 

-2-

$333,250.00 

23,000.00 

114,750.00 

19,980 .. 81 

9,00Q.00 

$499,980.81: 



A • .32236 EB e 

It appears that applican~ h~s need for the funds to be 

procured throug.", the execUtion of: the docu:cents referred to herein 

for the purposes indicated. Accordingly, ~ order will be ent~red 

in t."J.is matter gra.."'lt1ng his request. 

FIRST, Sv7?LEMENTAt ORDER 

The Commissio~ hav~"'lg given furth~r conSideration to this 

matter, and beicg 'of the op~10n that ~ public heari~g thereon is 

not necessary; thot the ~upplemental ~pplication should be granted, 

as herein provided; ~t the money, property or labor to be 
; procured or paid forthroug.."'l the execution of the p:-omissory notes, 

chattel mortgages and deeds of trust hereL~ autho~ized is 

reasonably required by applicant for the pu:-pozes =peci:1ed here~"'l; 

and that such purposes ~re not, in ~nole or in part, re~sonab1y 

chargeable to ope~atL~g expenses or to income; therctore, 

IT IS SEREBY OP.DERED as follows: 

1.· Ordering paragr~ph No. 1 of the order L"'l Decisi~n 

No. 45547, dated April 10, 1951~ hereby is vacated and set asi~e. 

2. J. A. Nevis, doing business ~s Joe A. Nevis !ruck~~g, 

after the effective date hereof and on or before December ~17 1951, 

~y execute pro~ssory notes 7 chattel ~ortg~ges and deedz of trust 

L~, or substantially in, the sace fo~ as those filed 1n this 

proceeding~ L"'l the aggregate principal amo~~t of not exc~ed1ng 

$499,980.81, for the purpose of refinancing and consolidating 

outstanding ~~debtedness and of fL~ancL~g in part the cost of 

new equipment a~d facilities. 

-3-



A. 32236 ESe 

3. Within thirty (30) d~yz a!te~ the execution of said 

promi~cory notes, chattel ~orte~eez ~nd deeds of t~st, applicant 

shall file a copy of each ~th the Commission. 

. 
4. The authority hereL~ granted will become effective 

when applicant has p~id the additional fee required ~~der the 

prov~sions 01: Section P' 0Je ?U~liC Utilities Act, 

Dated o.tWaa= .... ~ ... I/AM, California, this 7~./ / "* day 

of July~ 1951'. 


